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"Any person who has heretofore served as clerk of the District
Court of any county in this state for a period of not less than twenty
years may make application, within two years from the passage of
this act, to the State Board for admission to the bar, and if he
passes the examination required by the board and complies with all
the rules prescribed by the Supreme Court for admission of candi-
dates to the bar, save and except the rule requiring proof of his
studying in a law school or in the office of a practicing attorney, he
may be admitted to the bar and receive a certificate of his ad-
mission."

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and approval.

Approved March 17, 1925.

CHAPTER 68—S. V. No. 271.

An act relating to the making and execution of chattel mortgages
and providing that copies thereof shall be furnished to mortgagors.

He it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Copy of mortgage to be delivered to mortgagor.—

Kvery mortgagee of a chattel mortgage shall, at the time of its
delivery, make and deliver to the mortgagor a full, true and complete
copy of such mortgage.

Sec. 2. Receipt of mortgagor to be filed with mortgage.—
No Register of Deeds nor city clerk shall receive or file any chattel
mortgage, which does not contain a receipt of the signer of the mort-
gage to the effect that a copy of such mortgage has been received
by him.

Sec. 3. Effective July 1, 1925.—This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after July 1st, 1925.

Approved March 17, 1925.

CHAPTER 69- S. F. No. 286.

(Sec. 2834, G. S. 1923.)

An act amending Section 2761, (.iencral Statutes of 1913 relating
to bond of school district treasurer.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Bonds of school district treasurers.—That Section

2761, General Statutes of 1913, be amended, and the same hereby is
amended to read as follows:

2761. Every school district treasurer shall give bond to the


